

**City of Lakeland Code Enforcement Board
Agenda
03/22/2016**

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Swear Witnesses
- IV. Appeals

<p>LCE15-08399, 939 ARIANA ST Owner(s): LIGHTSEY BARRY B Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 12/10/2015 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until July 6, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
--	--

V. Reconsideration

<p>1080013054598, 1102 OLIVE ST Owner(s): SHAWNE D BROWN Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): LOT CLEARING/CODE BOARD Date of Violation: 05/30/2013 02/23/2016 Order: Reconsideration for this case is denied.</p>	<p>This case shall be continued to April 26, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.</p>
<p>1080013054601, 1102 OLIVE ST Owner(s): SHAWNE D BROWN Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): ZONING Date of Violation: 05/30/2013 02/23/2016 Order: Reconsideration for this case is denied.</p>	<p>This case shall be continued to April 26, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.</p>
<p>1090012020844, 1247 DOROTHY ST Owner(s): SIDNEY J NEY Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): CARE OF PREMISES Date of Violation: 02/22/2012 03/24/2015 Order: This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$598.38 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before the extended payment deadline of March 24, 2016 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$32,350.00.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$598.38 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before the extended payment deadline of September 22, 2016 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$32,350.00.</p>
<p>1090012020845, 1247 DOROTHY ST Owner(s): SIDNEY J NEY Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): ZONING Date of Violation: 02/22/2012 03/24/2015 Order: This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$598.38 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before the extended payment deadline of March 24, 2016 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$32,700.00.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$598.38 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before the extended payment deadline of September 22, 2016 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$32,700.00.</p>

<p>1110012120176, 1688 COMPSON PL Owner(s): HOSIE GRIMSLEY, WANDA T GRIMSLEY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): LOT CLEARING/CODE BOARD Date of Violation: 12/14/2012 02/23/2016 Order: This case shall be continued to March 22, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$3,544.42 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before March 22, 2017 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$30,750.00.</p>
<p>1120107015786, 604 W 12TH ST Owner(s): BOBBY L LISBON JR Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): HOUSE REPAIR Date of Violation: 01/17/2007 04/28/2009 Order: This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$32,400.00.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$561.21 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before March 22, 2017 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$32,400.00 and upon payment of a REDUCED demolition fee of \$2,150.00 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before March 22, 2017 or the fee will revert to the original amount of \$3,030.00 and continue to accrue interest.</p>
<p>1120108077567, 604 W 12TH ST Owner(s): BOBBY L LISBON JR Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): UNSECURED BUILDING Date of Violation: 07/17/2008 04/28/2009 Order: This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$22,950.00.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$285.17 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before March 22, 2017 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$22,950.00.</p>
<p>112020409793, 1139 W 9TH ST Owner(s): BOBBY L LISBON SR, LENA RUTH LISBON Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): ZONING Date of Violation: 09/21/2004 01/29/2008 Order: Dismissed case upon payment of \$541.45. The said fine is to be paid on or before January 29, 2009 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$1,305.00.</p>	<p>A partial release is hereby granted in name only for Bobby L Lisbon Jr from the operation of this lien.</p>
<p>112020409794, 1139 W 9TH ST Owner(s): BOBBY L LISBON SR, LENA RUTH LISBON Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): DERELICT PROPERTY-BOARD Date of Violation: 09/21/2004</p>	<p>A partial release is hereby granted in name only for Bobby L Lisbon Jr from the operation of this lien.</p>

<p>01/29/2008 Order:</p> <p>Dismissed case upon payment of \$356.95. The said fine is to be paid on or before January 29, 2009 or the fine revert to the original amount.</p>	
<p>1120206060583, 1139 W 9TH ST</p> <p>Owner(s): BOBBY LISBON JR</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): HOUSE REPAIR</p> <p>Date of Violation: 06/06/2006</p> <p>02/26/2008 Order:</p> <p>Dismissed case upon payment of \$3172.16. The said fine is to be paid on or before May 26, 2008 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$24,150.00.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$513.69 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before March 22, 2017 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$24,150.00.</p>
<p>1120208033543, 631 W 8TH ST</p> <p>Owner(s): LUCILLE BOUGHES</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): CARE OF PREMISES</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/25/2008</p> <p>08/26/2008 Order:</p> <p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$800.00.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$178.05 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before June 22, 2016 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$800.00.</p>
<p>1120209014559, 1139 W 9TH ST</p> <p>Owner(s): BOBBY L LISBON JR</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): HOUSE REPAIR</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/16/2009</p> <p>06/24/2014 Order:</p> <p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$1,194.53 provided the property is sold and brought into compliance on or before December 24, 2014 and the said amount is paid at closing or the previously imposed per day fine will be reinstated and continue to accrue until compliance is met.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon a REDUCED payment of \$830.09 provided the amount is paid in full on or before March 22, 2017.</p>
<p>1120209036415, 1139 W 9TH ST</p> <p>Owner(s): BOBBY L LISBON JR</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): HOUSE REPAIR</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/10/2009</p> <p>06/24/2014 Order:</p> <p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$1,161.89 provided the property is sold and brought into compliance on or before December 24, 2014 and the said amount is paid at closing</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon a REDUCED payment of \$830.09 provided the amount is paid in full on or before March 22, 2017.</p>

<p>or the previously imposed per day fine will be reinstated and continue to accrue until compliance is met.</p>	
<p>1120211019136, 631 W 8TH ST Owner(s): LUCILLE BOUGES Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): HOUSE REPAIR Date of Violation: 01/13/2011 08/23/2011 Order: This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$3,000.00.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$178.05 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before June 22, 2016 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$3,000.00.</p>
<p>1120211019137, 631 W 8TH ST Owner(s): LUCILLE BOUGES Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): CARE OF PREMISES Date of Violation: 01/13/2011 09/27/2011 Order: This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$3,850.00.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$259.65 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before June 22, 2016 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$3,850.00.</p>
<p>113000409499, 801 LAKEHURST ST Owner(s): BOBBY LISBON SR, LENA LISBON Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): HOUSE REPAIR Date of Violation: 09/16/2004 07/26/2005 Order: This case shall be dismissed subject to the payment of a REDUCED fine of \$428.16.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$409.75 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before March 22, 2017.</p>
<p>1140006060489, 517 W CARVER ST Owner(s): BOBBY L LISBON SR, LISBON BOBBY L JR Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): CARE OF PREMISES Date of Violation: 06/01/2006 04/24/2007 Order: This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$7,650.00.</p>	<p>A partial release is hereby granted in name only for Bobby L Lisbon Jr from the operation of this lien.</p>
<p>1140008088736, 703 W CRESCENT DR Owner(s): WEST PROPERTIES & INVESTMENTS INC Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): LOT CLEARING/CODE BOARD Date of Violation: 08/12/2008 08/24/2010 Order:</p>	<p>Reconsideration for this case is denied.</p>

<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$3,423.16 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before November 24, 2012 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$25,600.00.</p>	
<p>1140008088737, 637 W CRESCENT DR Owner(s): WEST PROPERTIES & FINANCIAL INV INC Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): LOT CLEARING/CODE BOARD Date of Violation: 08/12/2008 08/24/2010 Order: This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$3,879.16 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before November 24, 2012 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$30,150.00.</p>	<p>Reconsideration for this case is denied.</p>
<p>1140008088738, 637 W CRESCENT DR Owner(s): WEST PROPERTIES & FINANCIAL INV INC Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS Date of Violation: 08/12/2008 08/24/2010 Order: This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$3,875.16 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before November 24, 2012 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$30,150.00.</p>	<p>Reconsideration for this case is denied.</p>
<p>1140008112374, 637 W CRESCENT DR Owner(s): WEST PROPERTIES & INVESTMENTS INC Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): UNSECURED BUILDING Date of Violation: 11/03/2008 09/28/2010 Order: This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$88,500.00.</p>	<p>Reconsideration for this case is denied.</p>
<p>1140010051483, 637 W CRESCENT DR Owner(s): WEST PROPERTIES & FINANCIAL INV INC Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): HOUSE REPAIR Date of Violation: 05/06/2010 06/16/2015 Order: This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$996.02 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before February 16, 2016 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$50,160.00.</p>	<p>Reconsideration for this case is denied.</p>

<p>1140013098123, 637 W CRESCENT DR Owner(s): WEST PROPERTIES & FINANCIAL INV INC Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): DERELICT PROPERTY-BOARD Date of Violation: 09/16/2013 06/16/2015 Order: This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$436.78 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before June 16, 2016 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$15,420.00.</p>	<p>Reconsideration for this case is denied.</p>
<p>LCE14-00408, 2042 W HICKORY ST Owner(s): RIGHT BUY PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained Date of Violation: 01/30/2014 09/23/2014 Order: The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective June 9, 2014 until compliance is met.</p>	<p>The Board hereby authorizes the City to demolish the structure.</p>
<p>LCE15-05181, 1334 N FLORIDA AV Owner(s): LAM HAI Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 07/30/2015 01/26/2016 Order: This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$3,150.00.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$590.88 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before June 22, 2016 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$3,150.00.</p>
<p>LOT14-04719, 604 W 12TH ST Owner(s): LISBON BOBBY L JR Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 07/28/2014 Order:</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED abatement fee of \$60.00 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before March 22, 2017 or the fee will revert to the original amount of \$425.00 and continue to accrue interest.</p>

<p>LOT14-06030, 604 W 12TH ST Owner(s): LISBON BOBBY L JR Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/16/2014 Order:</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED abatement fee of \$60.00 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before March 22, 2017 or the fee will revert to the original amount of \$425.00 and continue to accrue interest.</p>
<p>LOT15-00659, 604 W 12TH ST Owner(s): LISBON BOBBY L JR Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 02/09/2015 Order:</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED abatement fee of \$60.00 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before March 22, 2017 or the fee will revert to the original amount of \$425.00 and continue to accrue interest.</p>
<p>LOT15-01772, 604 W 12TH ST Owner(s): LISBON BOBBY L JR Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 03/27/2015 Order:</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED abatement fee of \$60.00 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before March 22, 2017 or the fee will revert to the original amount of \$425.00 and continue to accrue interest.</p>
<p>LOT15-04098, 604 W 12TH ST Owner(s): LISBON BOBBY L JR Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 06/30/2015 Order:</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED abatement fee of \$60.00 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before March 22, 2017 or the fee will revert to the original amount of \$425.00 and continue to accrue interest.</p>
<p>LOT15-05584, 604 W 12TH ST Owner(s): LISBON BOBBY L JR Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 08/12/2015 Order:</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED abatement fee of \$60.00 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before March 22, 2017 or the fee will revert to the original amount of \$425.00 and continue to accrue interest.</p>

<p>LOT15-06951, 604 W 12TH ST Owner(s): LISBON BOBBY L JR Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/30/2015 Order:</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED abatement fee of \$60.00 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before March 22, 2017 or the fee will revert to the original amount of \$425.00 and continue to accrue interest.</p>
<p>PER15-02321, 425 W MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): SALHAB ANA MARIA, SALHAB NOUR Code Enforcement Officer TIM MILLER Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 04/20/2015 01/26/2016 Order: This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$3,600.00.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$617.26 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before June 22, 2016 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$3,600.00.</p>

VI. New Cases

<p>LCE15-07603, 2309 FAIRMOUNT AV</p> <p>Owner(s): WILLIAMS LEIGH ANN, WILLIAMS MARK</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.1. Foundation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/29/2015</p> <p>02/23/2016 Order:</p> <p>This case shall be continued to March 22, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.</p>	<p>This case shall be continued to April 26, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.</p>
<p>LCE15-08230, 701 N FLORIDA AV</p> <p>Owner(s): S A WILLIAMS CHILDRENSTRUST</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health</p> <p>Date of Violation: 12/03/2015</p> <p>02/23/2016 Order:</p> <p>This case shall be continued to March 22, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.</p>	<p>This case shall be continued to April 26, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.</p>

VII. Fines to Be Imposed

<p>LCE14-02051, 504 EASTWAY DR</p> <p>Owner(s): SHOLAN BRIAN J, SHOLAN FRANCIS T Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/08/2014</p> <p>02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/17/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective February 16, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>LCE14-07239, 929 E ORANGE ST</p> <p>Owner(s): LIME STREET APARTMENTS LAND TRUST DTD 06/13/14 Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.8. Fire Protection & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.2. Ventilation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.1. Sanitation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.2. Cleanliness & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.2. Screen Doors - Closing Device & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 11/14/2014</p> <p>01/26/2016 Order: This case shall be continued to March 22, 2016 Code Enforcement Board. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 01/04/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be continued to May 24, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.</p>

LCE15-05374, 207 E PARKER ST

Owner(s): KENDRICK FRANK

Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports

Date of Violation: 08/05/2015

02/23/2016 Order:

This case shall be continued to March 22, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.

Affidavit of non-compliance effective 01/06/2016.

This case shall be continued to May 24, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.

LCE15-06234, 1109 1/2 E MAIN ST

Owner(s): KEBBERLY THOMAS MICHAEL

Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER

Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 3. Roofs & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 7. Non-functional Elements & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., C., 1. Window Panes & Openings

Date of Violation: 09/03/2015

02/23/2016 Order:

This case shall be continued to March 22, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.

Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/08/2016.

The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective February 8, 2016 until compliance is met.

<p>LCE15-06236, 1109 E MAIN ST</p> <p>Owner(s): KEBBERLY THOMAS MICHAEL Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 3. Roofs & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., C., 1. Window Panes & Openings & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., D. Awnings & Marquees</p> <p>Date of Violation: 09/03/2015</p> <p>02/23/2016 Order: This case shall be continued to March 22, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.</p> <p>Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/08/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective February 8, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>LCE15-06238, 1109 E MAIN ST</p> <p>Owner(s): KEBBERLY THOMAS MICHAEL Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition</p> <p>Date of Violation: 09/03/2015</p> <p>02/23/2016 Order: This case shall be continued to March 22, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.</p> <p>Affidavit of non-compliance effective 01/19/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective January 19, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>LCE15-06783, 411 W BELLA VISTA ST</p> <p>Owner(s): LOUD JUDY MARIE Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings</p> <p>Date of Violation: 09/24/2015</p> <p>02/23/2016 Order: This case shall be continued to March 22, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.</p> <p>Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/08/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be continued to April 26, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.</p>

<p>LCE15-06816, 830 JOHNSON AV Owner(s): THORNTON ANGELA, THORNTON MICHAEL S Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 09/23/2015 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until March 6, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 03/07/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective March 7, 2016 until compliance is met. The Board also hereby authorizes the City to demolish the structure.</p>
<p>LCE15-06894, 1734 CRYSTAL GROVE DR Owner(s): MALKOWSKI JOSEPHINE Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.4. Means of Egress & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens Date of Violation: 09/28/2015 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until March 6, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 03/07/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective March 7, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>LCE15-06970, 808 PLUM ST Owner(s): TRI MEDIA GROUP INC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 09/30/2015 01/08/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 8, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 03/09/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$30.00 per day effective March 9, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>

<p>LCE15-07069, 1031 N FLORENCE AV</p> <p>Owner(s): P & C PROPERTIES UNLIMITED LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 1. Kitchen Facilities - Prep Surfaces & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.2. Screen Doors - Closing Device & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/02/2015</p> <p>01/08/2016 Order:</p> <p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 8, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p> <p>Affidavit of non-compliance effective 03/09/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be continued to April 26, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.</p>
<p>LCE15-07125, 701 MABEL AV</p> <p>Owner(s): NELSON JEFF</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/07/2015</p> <p>02/05/2016 Order:</p> <p>Respondent shall have until March 6, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p> <p>Affidavit of non-compliance effective 03/07/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective March 7, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>

<p>LCE15-07407, 1022 ATLANTIC RD</p> <p>Owner(s): PAPULA BRIAN</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/20/2015</p> <p>01/08/2016 Order:</p> <p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 8, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p> <p>Affidavit of non-compliance effective 03/09/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-07549, 501 W PATTERSON ST</p> <p>Owner(s): BANK OF AMERICA NA</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 1. Kitchen Facilities - Prep Surfaces & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 4. Kitchen Facilities - Refrigerator & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.8. Fire Protection & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.19.2. Draftstopping & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.22. Bathroom Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.2. Cleanliness & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/27/2015</p> <p>02/05/2016 Order:</p> <p>Respondent shall have until March 6, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p> <p>Affidavit of non-compliance effective 03/07/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be continued to April 26, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.</p>

<p>LCE15-07627, 2714 PROVIDENCE RD Owner(s): MOORE ENORRIS W Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 10/30/2015 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/16/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective February 16, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>LCE15-07676, 1937 KENDRICK LN Owner(s): TEAL TRUST Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 11/04/2015 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/16/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective February 16, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>LCE15-07704, 1419 MONTROSE AV Owner(s): MISIR RAMDEO R, MISIR SAVITIRI Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors Date of Violation: 11/05/2015 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until March 6, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 03/07/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective March 7, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>LCE15-07828, 4551 S REMINGTON RD Owner(s): 4551 REMINGTON ROAD TRUST Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 11/10/2015 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/17/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective February 16, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>

<p>LCE15-07937, 1303 W 8TH ST Owner(s): KIRKLAND COLIN CALVIN Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 11/18/2015 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/16/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective February 16, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>LCE15-07955, 915 W 2ND ST Owner(s): ROSE DANIEL V Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.3. Construction and Storage Trailers Permitted and Regulated Date of Violation: 11/19/2015 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/16/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective February 16, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>LCE15-08024, 1339 EDGEWATER BEACH DR Owner(s): THOMAS LORNA A Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 11/20/2015 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/16/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective February 16, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>LCE15-08061, 1508 KING AV Owner(s): LOCKE ASHLEY, LOCKE JONATHAN JR Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 11/24/2015 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/16/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective February 16, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>

<p>LCE15-08062, 504 PEAR ST Owner(s): DICK WILLIAM Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 11/24/2015 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$150.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/16/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$150.00 per day effective February 16, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>LCE15-08083, 423 EL-CAMINO REAL N Owner(s): POE JEFFREY ADAMS Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 11/30/2015 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/17/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective February 16, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>LCE15-08130, 1200 N DAVIS AV #21 Owner(s): GONZALEZ UVALDO AMADOR Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 12/01/2015 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/16/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective February 16, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>LCE15-08167, 1668 CRYSTAL PARK CR Owner(s): LEVERETT BEVERLEY M, LEVERETT ROBERT Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/02/2015 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/17/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$1,400.00.</p>

<p>LCE15-08190, 2024 JOHN ARTHUR WY</p> <p>Owner(s): HOUGHTALING PATSY, HOUGHTALING SAMUEL V Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/03/2015</p> <p>02/05/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 6, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 03/07/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be continued to April 26, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.</p>
<p>LCE15-08194, 2024 JOHN ARTHUR WY</p> <p>Owner(s): HOUGHTALING PATSY, HOUGHTALING SAMUEL V Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 2.3.2, a. Prohibited Uses Date of Violation: 12/03/2015</p> <p>02/05/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 6, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 03/07/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$30.00 per day effective March 7, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>LCE15-08235, 847 N NEW YORK AV</p> <p>Owner(s): JOSEPH MAGNUS J EST Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 12/04/2015</p> <p>02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$150.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/16/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$150.00 per day effective February 16, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>LCE15-08244, 1918 BEECHWOOD DR</p> <p>Owner(s): SJJ ASSOCIATES LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/04/2015</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective February 16, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>

<p>02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/17/2016.</p>	
<p>LCE15-08246, 613 PEAR ST Owner(s): WILLIAMS ERIC L Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 12/04/2015 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/16/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective February 16, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>LCE15-08251, 1918 BEECHWOOD DR Owner(s): SJJ ASSOCIATES LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/04/2015 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/17/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective February 16, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>LCE15-08274, 308 E POINSETTIA ST Owner(s): FALCON PABLO, FALCON RAQUEL M Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 12/08/2015 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/17/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective February 16, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>PER15-01946, 1701 BELLGROVE ST Owner(s): BENSON IVORY Code Enforcement Officer TIM MILLER Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 04/03/2015 01/08/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until January 18, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective January 19, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>

<p>Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/18/2016.</p> <p>PER15-02220, 929 GILMORE AV Owner(s): TZADIK ACQUISITIONS LLC Code Enforcement Officer TIM MILLER Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 04/16/2015</p> <p>01/08/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until January 18, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p> <p>Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/18/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective January 19, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>PER15-03207, 201 HUNTER ST Owner(s): FALCON MARIO Code Enforcement Officer TIM MILLER Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/22/2015</p> <p>01/08/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until January 18, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p> <p>Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/18/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective January 19, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>PER15-04295, 1020 OAKHILL ST Owner(s): SLATER MARY L Code Enforcement Officer TIM MILLER Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 07/02/2015</p> <p>02/23/2016 Order: This case shall be continued to March 22, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.</p> <p>Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/08/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$30.00 per day effective February 9, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>
<p>PER15-04989, 914 N OHIO AV Owner(s): DAVIS DOROTHY Code Enforcement Officer TIM MILLER Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 07/24/2015</p> <p>01/08/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until January 18, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p> <p>Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/18/2016.</p>	<p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective January 19, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>

PER15-06014, 1336 N FLORIDA AV

Owner(s): LAM HAI

Code Enforcement Officer TIM MILLER

Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required

Date of Violation: 08/27/2015

02/05/2016 Order:

Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.

Affidavit of non-compliance effective 02/16/2016.

This case shall be continued to April 26, 2016
Code Enforcement Board.

VIII. Dismiss with a Fine

<p>102000409191, 614 N MISSOURI AV Owner(s): LORENZO ROBINSON SR Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): HOUSE REPAIR Date of Violation: 09/02/2004 09/22/2015 Order: The Board hereby authorizes the City to demolish the structure. Fine totals \$99,075.00 for 3963 days of non-compliance. Affidavit of compliance effective 02/16/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$99,075.00.</p>
<p>1100012119466, 513 EMMA ST Owner(s): HARRY W OLDHAM Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): ZONING Date of Violation: 11/06/2012 03/26/2013 Order: The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective February 26, 2013 until compliance is met. Fine totals \$55,250.00 for 1105 days of non-compliance. Affidavit of compliance effective 03/07/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be continued to April 26, 2016 Code Enforcement Board.</p>
<p>1200213042987, 310 TWIN LAKES CR Owner(s): SHAWN R BROWN Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): HOUSE REPAIR Date of Violation: 04/15/2013 02/25/2014 Order: The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective October 17, 2013 until compliance is met. Fine totals \$43,050.00 for 861 days of non-compliance. Affidavit of compliance effective 02/25/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$43,050.00.</p>
<p>LCE14-00056, 1320 BAKER DR Owner(s): COWAN PATSY N ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/06/2014 04/22/2014 Order: The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective March 18, 2014 until compliance is met.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$34,950.00.</p>

<p>Fine totals \$34,950.00 for 699 days of non-compliance. Affidavit of compliance effective 02/15/2016.</p>	
<p>LCE14-03757, 412 HENNESSEE ST Owner(s): WCP RESIDENTIAL FUNDING LLC Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 06/25/2014 10/28/2014 Order: The Respondent shall be fined \$150.00 per day effective September 16, 2014 until compliance is met. Fine totals \$77,550.00 for 517 days of non-compliance. Affidavit of compliance effective 02/15/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$77,550.00.</p>
<p>LCE15-00012, 415 HULL ST Owner(s): MARIN ALFONSO, MARIN ANTONIA Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/05/2015 04/28/2015 Order: The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective March 17, 2015 until compliance is met. Fine totals \$17,200.00 for 344 days of non-compliance. Affidavit of compliance effective 02/24/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$2,124.14 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before June 22, 2016 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$17,200.00.</p>
<p>LCE15-00197, 210 W 8TH ST Owner(s): GOOSBY RANDOLPH Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, g. Non-Use of On-Premises Sign Date of Violation: 01/13/2015 07/28/2015 Order: The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective June 8, 2015 until compliance is met. Fine totals \$12,600.00 for 252 days of non-compliance. Affidavit of compliance effective 02/15/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$12,600.00.</p>
<p>LCE15-00245, 1509 PROVIDENCE RD Owner(s): GORDON PAULINE EST OF Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$362.21 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before June 22, 2016 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$15,150.00.</p>

<p>Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings</p> <p>Date of Violation: 01/16/2015</p> <p>05/26/2015 Order:</p> <p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective May 11, 2015 until compliance is met.</p> <p>Fine totals \$15,150.00 for 303 days of non-compliance.</p> <p>Affidavit of compliance effective 03/10/2016.</p>	
<p>LCE15-00620, 1148 N STELLA AV</p> <p>Owner(s): LUSTER ALL PASTORAL CARE AND CULTURAL CENTER</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.3. Bathroom Light & Ventilation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/04/2015</p> <p>08/25/2015 Order:</p> <p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective August 10, 2015 until compliance is met.</p> <p>Fine totals \$9,950.00 for 199 days of non-compliance.</p> <p>Affidavit of compliance effective 02/25/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$1,333.86 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before September 22, 2016 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$9,950.00.</p>
<p>LCE15-01718, 1117 GILMORE AV</p> <p>Owner(s): BRUCE ROSA</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$315.51 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before June 22, 2016 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$10,200.00.</p>

<p>Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.2. Skirting - New</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/26/2015</p> <p>08/25/2015 Order:</p> <p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective August 10, 2015 until compliance is met.</p> <p>Fine totals \$10,200.00 for 204 days of non-compliance.</p> <p>Affidavit of compliance effective 03/01/2016.</p>	
<p>LCE15-02048, 412 HENNESSEE ST</p> <p>Owner(s): WCP RESIDENTIAL FUNDING LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.4. Water Heating Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 1. Kitchen Facilities - Prep Surfaces & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 4. Kitchen Facilities - Refrigerator & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures</p> <p>Date of Violation: 04/13/2015</p> <p>08/25/2015 Order:</p> <p>The Respondent shall be fined \$30.00 per day effective August 10, 2015 until compliance is met. The Board also hereby authorizes the City to demolish the structure.</p> <p>Fine totals \$5,670.00 for 189 days of non-compliance.</p> <p>Affidavit of compliance effective 02/16/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$5,670.00.</p>

<p>LCE15-03298, 2223 W LANIER ST Owner(s): BERESFORD MICHAEL EST Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 05/28/2015 09/22/2015 Order: The Respondent shall be fined \$150.00 per day effective August 18, 2015 until compliance is met. Fine totals \$26,250.00 for 175 days of non-compliance. Affidavit of compliance effective 02/22/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$26,250.00.</p>
<p>LCE15-03773, 831 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): NICKANNA CORP Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 06/15/2015 12/15/2015 Order: The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective October 20, 2015 until compliance is met. Fine totals \$6,100.00 for 122 days of non-compliance. Affidavit of compliance effective 02/19/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$885.88 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before June 22, 2016 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$6,100.00.</p>
<p>LCE15-04737, 624 EMMA ST Owner(s): POLK LOTS LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures Date of Violation: 07/16/2015 01/26/2016 Order: The Respondent shall be fined \$30.00 per day effective December 9, 2015 until compliance is met. Fine totals \$2,100.00 for 70 days of non-compliance. Affidavit of compliance effective 02/17/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$450.94 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before June 22, 2016 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$2,100.00.</p>
<p>LCE15-06345, 3375 S FLORIDA AV Owner(s): BDG FLORIDA AVENUE LLC Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth, etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. Date of Violation: 09/09/2015</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$508.54 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before June 22, 2016 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$1,860.00.</p>

<p>01/26/2016 Order:</p> <p>The Respondent shall be fined \$30.00 per day effective December 22, 2015 until compliance is met.</p> <p>Fine totals \$1,860.00 for 62 days of non-compliance.</p> <p>Affidavit of compliance effective 02/22/2016.</p>	
<p>LCE15-07151, 5616 N RD 98</p> <p>Owner(s): DD CANES LAND LLC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE</p> <p>Violation(s): Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth, etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. & Section 86-36 (b), Lakeland Code. Disposal of Garbage - Commercial</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/07/2015</p> <p>02/23/2016 Order:</p> <p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective January 19, 2016 until compliance is met.</p> <p>Fine totals \$2,300.00 for 46 days of non-compliance.</p> <p>Affidavit of compliance effective 02/24/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$2,300.00.</p>
<p>LCE15-07313, 613 PLATEAU AV</p> <p>Owner(s): PLATEAU LAND TRUST #3 UAD 8/28/2013</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle</p> <p>Date of Violation: 10/14/2015</p> <p>01/26/2016 Order:</p> <p>The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective December 22, 2015 until compliance is met.</p> <p>Fine totals \$2,900.00 for 58 days of non-compliance.</p> <p>Affidavit of compliance effective 02/18/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$2,900.00.</p>
<p>LCE15-08226, 1036 N MARION AV</p> <p>Owner(s): DISCOUNT ZONE INC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris</p> <p>Date of Violation: 12/03/2015</p> <p>02/05/2016 Order:</p> <p>Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p> <p>Fine totals \$750.00 for 15 days of non-compliance.</p> <p>Affidavit of compliance effective 03/09/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of a REDUCED fine of \$313.64 provided the said amount is paid in full on or before June 22, 2016 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$750.00.</p>

<p>LCE15-08328, 610 W 3RD ST Owner(s): PARCHMENT ALPHANSO Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 2.3.2, a. Prohibited Uses Date of Violation: 12/08/2015 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Fine totals \$350.00 for 7 days of non-compliance. Affidavit of compliance effective 02/23/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>PER15-05277, 126 S KENTUCKY AV Owner(s): WADSWORTH SUSAN C REVOCABLE TRUST Code Enforcement Officer TIM MILLER Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 08/06/2015 01/08/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until January 18, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed. Fine totals \$1,850.00 for 37 days of non-compliance. Affidavit of compliance effective 02/25/2016.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$1,850.00.</p>

IX. Dismiss with No Fine

<p>1120105080116, 634 W THOMAS ST Owner(s): LISBON BOBBY L JR Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES 03/28/2006 Order: This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$1,775.00.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>1120106030935, 634 W THOMAS ST Owner(s): BOBBY L LISBON JR Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES 08/28/2007 Order: This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$18,550.00.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>112020508018, 1021 W 9TH ST Owner(s): LISBON BOBBY L JR Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING 01/29/2008 Order: Dismissed case upon payment of \$1666.16. The said fine is to be paid on or before January 29, 2009 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$9,450.00.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>112020508994, 1021 W 9TH ST Owner(s): BOBBY L LISBON JR Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING 01/29/2008 Order: Dismissed case upon payment of \$1777.66. The said fine is to be paid on or before January 29, 2009 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$10,375.00.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>1120206080557, 303 W 8TH ST Owner(s): BOBBY LISBON Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING 01/29/2008 Order: Dismissed case upon payment of \$1058.16. The said fine is to be paid on or before January 29, 2009 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$7,350.00.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>1120313054576, 503 PICKENS ST Owner(s): HARRY W OLDHAM Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES 09/24/2013 Order: Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective August 20, 2013 until compliance is met.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>

<p>1140013021550, 218 HULL ST Owner(s): SHAWN R BROWN Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON 09/24/2013 Order: This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$3,100.00.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>1140013054422, 218 HULL ST Owner(s): SHAWN R BROWN Code Enforcement Officer DANNY THOMPSON 10/22/2013 Order: The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective October 7, 2013 until compliance is met.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-00836, 504 EASTWAY DR Owner(s): SHOLAN BRIAN J, SHOLAN FRANCIS T Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-04207, 713 N NEW YORK AV Owner(s): KENDRICK FRANK JR, KENDRICK SONJI H Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING 02/23/2016 Order: Respondent shall be fined \$30.00 per day effective February 23, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-05376, 508 NESLO LN Owner(s): GTE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER 01/26/2016 Order: The Respondent shall be fined \$50.00 per day effective January 11, 2016 until compliance is met.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-06197, 203 W POINSETTIA ST Owner(s): CHEYNE MADELYN HALE Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL 01/08/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 8, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>

<p>LCE15-06202, 1228 JAFFA ST</p> <p>Owner(s): HARDY ELIZABETH C, HARDY HUGH J JR, HARDY JULIE A Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until March 6, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-06369, 1054 N MISSOURI AV</p> <p>Owner(s): CAMPBELL ROY, CAMPBELL YVONNE Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>02/05/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until April 5, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-06437, 1056 N MISSOURI AV</p> <p>Owner(s): CAMPBELL ROY, CAMPBELL YVONNE Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>02/05/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until April 5, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-06628, 1101 OMOHUNDRO AV</p> <p>Owner(s): HEALING TEMPLE CHURCH Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>01/08/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 8, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-06742, 418 N STELLA AV</p> <p>Owner(s): EQUIALT FUND LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>01/08/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 8, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>

<p>LCE15-06819, 834 JOHNSON AV Owner(s): LAUGHON CHARLES A Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until March 6, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-07068, 1016 LAKESHORE DR Owner(s): 1016 LAKESHORE DRIVE TRUST Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until March 6, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-07522, 1247 DOROTHY ST Owner(s): NEY SIDNEY J Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL 02/05/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-07536, 503 W CRESCENT DR Owner(s): LEETCH SHELLEY L, MARION PAULINE F Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-07550, 402 N LAKE AV Owner(s): WATSON E GAIL Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING 02/05/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-07590, 558 S CLAYTON AV Owner(s): BORING ALLAN DEAN IV Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING 02/05/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>

<p>requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	
<p>LCE15-07720, 709 N LINCOLN AV Owner(s): ADAMS SYLVESTER ESTATE Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING 02/05/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-07757, 1031 NEVILLE AV Owner(s): RON GIFFORD PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until March 6, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-07820, 1709 KING AV Owner(s): CATINELLA CHARLES JOHN II Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL 02/05/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 6, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-07831, 1148 W WALNUT ST Owner(s): FOX BLANE R Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL 02/05/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until April 5, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-07835, 630 W 12TH ST Owner(s): ZEIGLER ROSA LEE Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until March 6, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>

<p>LCE15-07840, 3310 S POLK AV Owner(s): YORK SHAUN Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-07868, 1903 E MAIN ST Owner(s): ELLIOTT KAREN D Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER 02/05/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 6, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-07876, 1903 E MAIN ST Owner(s): ELLIOTT KAREN D Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER 02/05/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 6, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-07965, 715 TEXAS AV Owner(s): HOSKINS ARTHUR J Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING 02/05/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 6, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-08028, 305 W MYRTLE ST Owner(s): MARTIN ATONYA L, MARTIN ERIC B Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING 02/05/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>

<p>LCE15-08173, 1630 CRYSTAL PARK CR Owner(s): ROBERT E LEVERETT & ASSOCIATES INC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER 02/05/2016 Order: Respondent shall have until February 15, 2016 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-08345, 624 W 9TH ST Owner(s): HOUSE ALEJANDRO S SR, HOUSE KATRINA D Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING 03/11/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 21, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>
<p>LCE15-08518, 127 W PARK ST Owner(s): HOBBY LANELLE, MULQUEEN TANYA Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL 03/11/2016 Order: Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 21, 2016 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed with no fine.</p>